[Commending Timothy Leifield]

Resolution Commending Timothy Leifield for his years of leadership at the Stop AIDS Project

WHEREAS, Timothy Leifield has spent several years as the Executive Director of the Stop AIDS project; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Leifield has decided to move on after the organization hands out its 3 millionth condom, and many years of successful efforts to save lives and prevent HIV transmission; and,

WHEREAS, Timothy Leifield led the organization through a period of expansion and innovation in outreach programs targeting specific communities at risk of HIV infection, while addressing changing attitudes towards the disease in the age of anti-viral therapies; and,

WHEREAS, During Leifields tenure the organization grew from a staff of 13 to a staff of 31 with a near \$2 million budget and over 200 volunteers who manage the high profile organization; and,

WHEREAS, Stop AIDS has under Leifield's tenure developed creative new programs to address specific community needs, such as workshops for African American gay and bisexual men, Latino men, HIV-positive men, men over 40, female to male transgender people, and a web based outreach project; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco is deeply indebted to Timothy Leifield and the Stop AIDS Project for their effective advocacy in the fight against AIDS; now, therefore, be it

Supervisors Leno, Newsom, Daly, McGoldrick, Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Timothy Leifield for his years of leadership at the Stop AIDS Project.

NAME OF SUPERVISOR/COMMITTEE/DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	010181	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Timothy Leifield for his years of leadership at the Stop AIDS Project.		
February 5, 2001	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzale Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee	oz, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,
F	File No. 010181	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County

Gloria L. Young/ Clerk of the Board

of San Francisco.

FEB 1.6 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.